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ORDER ·-·25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
Mf24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # Gt,~,?., 3 53 0 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF (<t;. f. <i'.' "' .:<. " ~~. ~ 3i "''. 
" '" w:~ ~ .. 

--
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

~-· ·~. , .. ·u:u 
r· 

' 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION t::t 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION e,,~lii~'t~:iJ!.;w~ ff II\_ ........ 
490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I 
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OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 6,L l,, ~ ?-~ /;2.../'fc~ .&7 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 3 i:C-
- 3.-fl--- 3.a-- l~-19-cc_, ,,{,~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
1~bk AND RETAINABILITY (~ 

r. 

I .020 MIN I ./" /()~ ,()~ )~ I) FIRING PIN INDENT ~ oqz.,> l~/9Ak 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK I~ -1~4 e~ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS ,;~ l~oa. r,~_ 
L) ATIACH FRONT AND 

1~l:p}aµ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ,. ... ("')I .... 

M) IRON SIGHT 
r2/~;;i/Jo ALIGNMENT !'v(f'.....__._ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 1.xbi(IO IN NUMBERED CONTAINER /vi::p.,,._ 

-
640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS'\ FAIL 

~ 

650 TARGET C PAss"'1 FAIL i-;);j.:;: /(J - f~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION Af )" / 

I r...1 

~ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO l~/;:;-/a . j1)1j/jJ 

/ I (/ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
,;:;_/~!' A)HEADSPACE : .... :")"1,,. 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ..z 43 ~-3-s"' ;?,3c 0L~1 a~~ B'-19-e<; t9A-B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0LBS 

C) FUNCTION r~ b('ir'fl? r.:,.,~ 

690 PACK ·.,_,;~7 I~, 
~/ 
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F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make; 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12114/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. ini. 

4.0 --------------~-----------i-----+----------~----------· 

3.5 ---------~-------,-----+-----+------+-------"!+---------------·-·-·---. 

3.0t-------------~----i-------+-----------iH+----~------------

~ 2.51----~----_j_---~~"""":::.s;~-+------+-----f-----#--+------'-------'-----
e 

0.0'-----------'--~--'-----....:.....----"-----------------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.588 0.041 O.D15 0.033 0.055 

2 2.556 0.041 0.014 0.032 0.055 

3 2.542 0.041 0.015 0.032 0.054 

4 2.555 0.041 0.014 0.033 0.055 

5 2.536 0.041 0.014 o'.032 0.054 

:2.SG 4r3. 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remirigyton Arms Co., lne .. 12/14/2006 11:31:35 PM 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Tc'Zf.:e~ 

S:~t 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12114/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

o.o~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.350 0.042 0.016 0.036 0.050 

2 2.326 0.042 0.015 0.036 0.048 

3 2.242 0.042 0.015 0.036 0.048 

4 2.185 0.041 0.016 0.038 0.045 

5 2.172 0.041 0.016 0.038 0.044 

;J,'2 {p AvJ 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12114/200611:32:34 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sst 
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F 
a 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12114/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs ini. 

s.0.--------------------------------~---------------·· 

4.5-- ---'----~------'------i-------'-----'-----j}f------------····· ---··--

3.5----------i------+----+-----+-----..,'A----+------------·-------

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.051 0.037 0.005 0.032 0.072 Set Trigger 

2 3.100 0.038 0.008 0.031 0.070 Set Trigger 

3 2.945 0.037 0.008 0.032 0.066 Set Trigger 

4 3.005 0.037 0.007 0.033 0.068 Se'. 

5 3.043 0.036 0.007 0.033 0.065 Set 

·303 A-vj, 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12114/2006 11:33:43 PM 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12114/06 

.020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.040 .050 

Travel 

.060 

M/24 
Fonn#F005 
3.0 lbs after 20 cycles 

.070 .080 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 3.169 0.037 0.006 0.031 0.072 

2 3.122 0.037 0.008 0.031 0.069 

3 3.118 0.037 0.008 0.032 0.070 

4 3.053 0.037 0.008 0.032 0.067 

5 3.114 0.037 0.008 0.032 0.069 

5. /;) Au_). 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12114/2006 11 :35:28 PM 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: M. Mckinney 12114/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

5.0 ·-·· --------------------------,,;:;;c~-------------··-·--

4.5 

4.0 

35 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

Peak Force 

4.209 

4.114 

4.091 

4.046 
4.173 

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.035 

0.035 
0.036 
0.035 

0.035 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.006 

0.007 
0.008 

0.008 

0.007 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.026 

0.026 
Ci.026 
0.026 

0.026 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.091 

0.088 
0.087 
0.086 

0.090 

.080 

Lock Time 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12/14/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 

-Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

~ 2.51-----·---------'-----+-·····-~ll··--1----___,----"l\-+--,,Jl'T----,-----t---

e 

2.01-----'----~----+---lH---!----~t------,-----+----.,---

1.51---------------------+--~fl---+----t------+-----:-----,------

1.0•-------------~-.r•---+----~-----+---------~---

0.5 ------------------------'-4.'H-------+---------t----~-----,----·~·---------

o.o-L----------'-----'-----_;_----'------'------'-----~--------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 '100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.862 0.057 0.030 0.033 0.084 Set Trigger 

2 3.836 0.056 0.032 0.033 0.082 Set Trigger 

3 3.878 0.056 0.031 0.033 0.081 Set Trigger 

4 3.921 0.055 0.031 0.033 0.082 02t (; 

5 3.938 0.056 0.031 0.033 0.084 Sr::~ 

'!,,~ Av1 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/14/2006 11 :39:29 PM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

-· 

--

--

----

.ODO 

# Peak Force 

2.306 

2 2.240 

3 2.330 

4 2.312 

5 2.298 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12114/06 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.041 

0.042 

0.041 

0.041 

0.040 

-i ·"? 0 
(7 ,_) AN') .. 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.014 

0.015 

0.016 

0.014 

0.014 

Model: 
·serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.038 

0.037 

0.037 

0.036 

0.037 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
Final Test & To Reset 2.5 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.048 

0.046 

0.046 

0.049 

0.047 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyjon Arms Co., Inc .• 12114/2006 11 :40:07 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sei Trigger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

-

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 12/14/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs.inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form#F005 
Reset To 4.0 lbs. For Target & Accuracy 

1.5 1-----'--------!---4/J'---------+------+----+-----+------+----------- --------

1.0 

0.5 --------

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.102 0.043 

2 4.093 0.043 

3 3.988 0.044 

4 3.854 0.043 

5 3.918 0.042 

3.11 At~. 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.016 0.028 

0.018 0.028 

0.016 0.028 

0.017 0.028 

0.016 0.028 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.083 

0.079 

0.084 

0.079 

0.081 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/14/2006 11:41:24 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6623530. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/16/2006 06:26 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

0.032 
0.021 
0.038 
0.644 
0.112 
0.175 
0.220 
0.174 
0.235 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86623530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.089 
0.067 
0.112 
1. 854 
2.911 
2.945 
0. 303 
1. 965 
0.890 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.858 
2: -1.033 
3: -0.370 
4: 0.499 
5: -0.070 
6: 0.821 
7: 0.068 
8: -0.221 
9: 0 .194 

10: 0.076 
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y 

-0.639 
-0.393 
-: 0 .-886 
-0.689 
-0.445 
0.158 
0.326 
0.410 
0.802 
2.025 

6 

M2400140782 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6623530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: l2/l6/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.061 
0.157 
0.169 
1.162 
1.777 
1. 914 
0.225 
0.970 
0.515 

6 
lO 
lO 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
l: -0.295 
2: 0.417 
3: 0. 759 
4: 0.315 
5: 0.046 
6: -0.403 
7: -0. 315 
8: 0.017 
9: 0. 097 

10: -0.030 
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y 
-0.745 
1. 032 

-0 ."186 
-0.092 
-0.250 
-0.123 
0.280 
0.534 
0.388 
0.363 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6623530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.007 
-0.131 
0.131 
1.709 
1.911 
2.071 
0.026 
1.182 
0.627 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.319 
2: 0.856 
3: 0.673 
4: 0.478 
5: -0.853 
6: -0.120 
7: -0.019 
8: -0.055 
9: -0.190 

10: -0.377 

• 
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y 

-1.267 
-0.884 
. 0 .-091 
0.644 

-0.027 
-0.320 
-0.129 
0.106 
0.327 
0.154 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6623530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.083 
0.086 
0.119 
2.050 
0.646 
2.078 
0.194 
1.121 
0.616 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.664 
1.021 
0.609 
0.658 
0.274 

-0.055 
-0.160 
-0.381 
-0.770 
-1.029 
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y 
0.405 
0.285 
0. -059 

-0.241 
0.051 

-0.216 
-0.069 

0.380 
0.255 

-0.052 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6623530. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.097 
-0.077 
0.124 
1.189 
1.539 
1.942 
0.118 
0.992 
0.571 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.616 
0.607 

-0.169 
0.128 
0.621 

-0.424 
-0.568 

0.045 
0.069 
0.047 
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y 

-0.922 
-0.656 
.,. 0 _-543 
-0.190 
-0.067 
-0.053 
0.617 
0.566 
0.340 
0.143 

6 
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